of the
City of Cartersville, Georgia
WHEREAS, the Cartersville City Council approved a Festival Ordinance in 2014; and
WHEREAS, the Downtown Development Authority (DDA) wishes to establish a Festival Zone for the following events to be held downtown:
Thursday, June 23 for the Chamber of Commerce Annual BBQ
WHEREAS, the DDA Board recommends that these events be designated a controlled Festival Zone; and
WHEREAS said Festival Zone will allow those of 21 years and older, who show proof of identification and receive a wristband or other means of identification, be allowed to consume purchased alcoholic beverages within the Festival Zone; and
WHEREAS, the Director of Planning and Development will receive all necessary proposals and applications prior to each event with the understanding that alcoholic beverages will only be sold by an approved alcohol-license holding businesses or caterer.
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Cartersville that the above listed events be designated a Community Festival Zone.
ADOPTED this the 2nd day of June 2022.
/s/ Matt Santini Mayor ATTEST:
/s/ Julia Drake City Clerk

Resolution No. -____